_~NEW YORK COUNTY OF ROCKLAND

LOWN COURT TOWN of HAVERSTRAW

Defendant: NA Alleged Victim: NA
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(Relationship to alleged victim) (Relationship to defendant)

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
~-VS.- Date of Birth
o 02/03/1983
Defendant(s)
BE IT KNOWN THAT, by this_ INFORMATION ,_S YADALI \
as the Complairiant herein, STATIONED at SP HAVERSTRAW
accuses the above mentioned Defendant(s), with having committed the MISDEMEANOR ,
of AGGRAVATED UNLIC OPER MV-3RD in violation of Section 0577 ,
Subdivision _97 . ofthe MOTOR VEHICLE & TRAFFIC Law of the State of New York.
That on or about _06/27/2011 at about __12:25 AM
in the TOWN of _ HAVERSTRAW , County of _- ROCKLAND , the defendant(s)

DID INTENTIONALLY, KNOWINGLY AND UNLAWFULLY COMMIT THE MISDEMEANOR OF AGGRAVATED UNLICENSED OPERATION MOTOR
VEHICLE-3RD DEGREE. 511. OPERATION WHILE LICENSE OR PRIVILEGE IS SUSPENDED OR REVOKED; AGGRAVATED UNLICENSED
OPERATION. - :

1. AGGRAVATED UNLICENSED OPERATION OF A MOTOR VEHICLE IN THE THIRD DEGREE.

(A) A PERSON IS GUILTY OF THE OFFENSE OF AGGRAVATED UNLICENSED OPERATION OF A MOTOR VEHICLE IN THE THIRD DEGREE
WHEN SUCH PERSON OPERATES A MOTOR VEHICLE UPON A PUBLIC HIGHWAY WHILE KNOWING OR HAVING REASON TO KNOW THAT
SUCH PERSON'S LICENSE OR PRIVILEGE OF OPERATING SUCH MOTOR VEHICLE IN THIS STATE OR PRIVILEGE OF OBTAINING A LICENSE
TO OPERATE SUCH MOTOR VEHICLE ISSUED BY THE COMMISSIONER IS SUSPENDED, REVOKED OR OTHERWISE WITHDRAWN BY THE

COMMISSIONER.

ON THE AFOREMENTIONED DATE AND TIME SAID DEFENDANT DID OPERATE A BLACK 1999 FORD VAN BEARING NEW YORK
REGISTRATION # FEE1505 SOUTHBOUND ON THE PALISADES INTERSTATE PARKWAY IN THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW, COUNTY OF
ROCKLAND, STATE OF NEW YORK WITH A SUSPENDED LICENSE. THE DEFENDANT'S LICENSE WAS SUSPENDED ON 01/09/11 IN THE
TOWN OF ORANGETOWN FOR FAILURE TO ANSWER A SUMMONS. ORDER # T4309PM.

ALL FACT CONTRARY TO THE ABOVE MENTIONED STATUTE AS MADE AND PROVIDED FOR.

The above allegations of fact are made by the Complainant herein on direct knowledge.

In a written instrument, any person who knowingly makes a false statement which such person does not believe to be true

has committed a crime under the laws of the State of New York punishable as a Class A Misdemeanor. . (PL 210.45)
Affirmed under penalty of perjury
this 27th day of JUNE _ 2011 c_?~ é‘&,&&'
—~OR-~- COMPLAINANT -
Subscribes and swomn to before me this day of
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